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Overlay Frequency

The Pavement Management Plan projects listed herein consist of resurfacing 
existing paved roadways.  Based on previous years funding, roughly 3 to 6 miles 
of roadways were resurfaced per annum.  With roughly 437 miles of paved road-
ways under Nassau County’s maintenance purview and previous funding, each 
roadway would be resurfaced every 86 years.   The expected useful life of a paved 
roadway is 15-20 years. In some cases, with the application of preventative main-
tenance techniques, a roadways’ useful life can be extended to 20-25 years. Staff 
recommended placing the roadway network on a 22-year cycle during the FY 
2021/2022 annual budget and CIP planning cycle. 

To adequately fund the Pavement Management Plan, an annual allocation of 
$3,900,000 [in 2021 dollars] is required.  This amount will allow for resurfacing 
roughly 18 to 20 miles of roadway per year .  This frequency will allow the road-
ways within Nassau County to be resurfaced approximately every 22 years based 
on the current milws of roads and proposed funding. The necessary annual al-
location of funding may fl uctuate based on the value of the US dollar, prevailing 
wages, and cost of raw material.

Project Selection 

In September 2020, the County contracted with Roadbotics to provide an app 
based, unbiased roadway condition survey for all paved roadways maintained by 
the County. The roadways are scored based on condition with the best roadways 
scoring a 1.00 and the worst scoring a 5.00.  Those projects with the highest 
scores are typically placed with the highest priority on the Pavement Manage-
ment Plan.  Roadways classifi ed as collector roadways will be given priority over 
local roadway classifi cations where condition scores tie. The results of this sur-
vey were delivered in June of 2021.  The road condition rankings resulting from 
this survey were used to create a 22-year plan from 2021/2022 to 2042/2043. 
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Sustainable Plan  

Not all roadways accommodate the same traffi c volumes and loading, deteriorate 
at the same rate due to mix design, nor do they all share common environmen-
tal conditions. Storm events or changes in traffi c patterns can also alter the rate 
at which a roadways surface breaks down.  This long term plan is subject to the 
allocation of funds, alternative funding sources such as grants, and the relation-
ship to other Capital Improvement Plan projects. For the aforementioned reasons 
this plan is not to remain static. Every three years, the roadway inventory and 
conditions are to be reassessed and this plan is to be updated. If roadway scores 
are prematurely dropping, a roadway may be moved to an earlier plan year.  Con-
versely, if a roadway condition score is not dropping notably the roadway resur-
facing may be moved to a later year. 
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Rating (1= best, 5= worst) BOCC District Length (Feet) Length (miles) Estimated Cost Running Total Fiscal Year
3.84 LITTLE PINEY ISLAND PT 3 800.75 0.15 $30,331.44 $30,331.44
3.58 MENTORIA RD 3 475.61 0.09 $18,015.53 $48,346.97
3.44 SUMMER TRC 2 391.46 0.07 $14,828.03 $63,175.00
3.31 NASSAU RIVER RD 2 1343.33 0.25 $50,883.71 $114,058.71
3.31 KINGS FERRY RD 4 41943.36 7.94 $1,588,763.64 $1,702,822.35
3.27 LINDSEY KAY CT 3 801.97 0.15 $30,377.65 $1,733,200.00
3.19 OAKWOOD LN 5 1132.12 0.21 $42,883.33 $1,776,083.33
3.14 BREAKERS CT 1 329.87 0.06 $12,495.08 $1,788,578.41
3.14 PALMETTO TR 2 1443.21 0.27 $54,667.05 $1,843,245.45
3.11 N LAKESIDE DR 2 1215.70 0.23 $46,049.24 $1,889,294.70
3.11 HAMILTON ST 3 1215.19 0.23 $46,029.92 $1,935,324.62
3.10 GRANT PL 3 168.32 0.03 $6,375.76 $1,941,700.38
3.10 OCEAN BLVD 2 2398.06 0.45 $90,835.61 $2,032,535.98
3.09 WHITE OAK RD 4 621.01 0.12 $23,523.11 $2,056,059.09
3.07 IRIS BLVD 5 1269.10 0.24 $48,071.97 $2,104,131.06
3.06 JOANN RD 3 3515.58 0.67 $133,165.91 $2,237,296.97
3.06 SPRINGBROOK RD 2 1160.87 0.22 $43,972.35 $2,281,269.32
3.04 RAINTREE LN 2 1424.50 0.27 $53,958.33 $2,335,227.65
3.02 AMY DR 3 2152.88 0.41 $81,548.48 $2,416,776.14
3.02 JEFFERY AV 3 645.11 0.12 $24,435.98 $2,441,212.12
3.01 BIG LEAF LN 3 699.45 0.13 $26,494.32 $2,467,706.44
3.01 EADY LN 3 1125.04 0.21 $42,615.15 $2,510,321.59
3.01 OAK LN 1 853.70 0.16 $32,337.12 $2,542,658.71
3.00 MAGNOLIA ST 1 773.62 0.15 $29,303.79 $2,571,962.50
3.00 ASHLEY CT 1 114.10 0.02 $4,321.97 $2,576,284.47
3.00 CHAZZ PL 3 168.26 0.03 $6,373.48 $2,582,657.95
3.00 OVERLOOK CIR 2 74.64 0.01 $2,827.27 $2,585,485.23
3.00 STERLING CT 1 197.10 0.04 $7,465.91 $2,592,951.14
3.00 S LAKESIDE DR 2 1028.16 0.19 $38,945.45 $2,631,896.59
2.98 EMERALD LN 3 575.99 0.11 $21,817.80 $2,653,714.39
2.98 RENIA ST 3 1486.00 0.28 $56,287.88 $2,710,002.27
2.98 WALDRON ST 2 879.61 0.17 $33,318.56 $2,743,320.83
2.95 EASTWOOD RD 4 7827.36 1.48 $296,490.91 $3,039,811.74
2.94 DUCKPOND CT 5 655.44 0.12 $24,827.27 $3,064,639.02
2.94 OTTER RUN DR 2 3217.04 0.61 $121,857.58 $3,186,496.59
2.94 WOODLAND CIR 5 4393.75 0.83 $166,429.92 $3,352,926.52
2.92 BENZ PL 1 794.84 0.15 $30,107.58 $3,383,034.09
2.91 ERVIN ST 2 932.93 0.18 $35,338.26 $3,418,372.35
2.91 MARSH VIEW LN 2 642.33 0.12 $24,330.68 $3,442,703.03
2.91 PERRET PLANTATION RD 5 1216.32 0.23 $46,072.73 $3,488,775.76
2.89 WOODRIDGE DR 5 4230.64 0.80 $160,251.52 $3,649,027.27
2.89 GREENBERRY RD 2 1749.62 0.33 $66,273.48 $3,715,300.76
2.87 PARLIAMENT DR 2 3585.01 0.68 $135,795.83 $3,851,096.59
2.86 OLIVER LN 2 218.81 0.04 $8,288.26 $3,859,384.85
2.85 BRITTANY CT 1 180.76 0.03 $6,846.97 $3,866,231.82 2022-2023
2.83 JESSICA PL 5 1509.11 0.29 $57,163.26 $57,163.26
2.80 STERLING LN 1 658.33 0.12 $24,936.74 $82,100.00
2.79 CAUSEWAY PL 2 412.90 0.08 $15,640.15 $97,740.15
2.78 WINONA BAYVIEW RD 3 1406.81 0.27 $53,288.26 $151,028.41
2.78 SCOTT RD BEACH ACCESS 2 330.52 0.06 $12,519.70 $163,548.11
2.77 MAPLEWOOD CT 5 6120.17 1.16 $231,824.62 $395,372.73
2.74 ROWE RD 4 8141.26 1.54 $308,381.06 $703,753.79
2.74 SHADY OAK DR 3 786.46 0.15 $29,790.15 $733,543.94
2.73 MANUCY RD 2 1890.33 0.36 $71,603.41 $805,147.35
2.73 ACURA CT 1 88.35 0.02 $3,346.59 $808,493.94
2.73 OTTER CT 2 97.55 0.02 $3,695.08 $812,189.02
2.73 TERRY RD 3 1931.26 0.37 $73,153.79 $885,342.80
2.72 ELLIS LANDING RD 2 1745.61 0.33 $66,121.59 $951,464.39
2.71 S 5TH ST 1 896.53 0.17 $33,959.47 $985,423.86
2.69 GENE LASSERRE BLVD 3 2506.28 0.47 $94,934.85 $1,080,358.71
2.69 BARBARA LN 4 960.19 0.18 $36,370.83 $1,116,729.55
2.68 SANDPIPER LOOP 2 1010.19 0.19 $38,264.77 $1,154,994.32
2.68 WOODLAND CT 5 5039.83 0.95 $190,902.65 $1,345,896.97
2.67 ONEIL SCOTT RD 3 500.98 0.09 $18,976.52 $1,364,873.48
2.66 DIANE DR 1 1276.19 0.24 $48,340.53 $1,413,214.02
2.66 SCRUB JAY LN 1 565.55 0.11 $21,422.35 $1,434,636.36
2.66 OLD AMELIA AV 2 967.73 0.18 $36,656.44 $1,471,292.80
2.63 SADLER RD 1 8071.92 1.53 $305,754.55 $1,777,047.35
2.63 CAPRICE LN 1 869.92 0.16 $32,951.52 $1,809,998.86
2.62 NASSAU LAKES CIR 2 2680.88 0.51 $101,548.48 $1,911,547.35
2.61 KERI BLVD 5 1240.08 0.23 $46,972.73 $1,958,520.08
2.61 RIDGE CT 1 120.80 0.02 $4,575.76 $1,963,095.83
2.60 HERON ISLES PKWY RND N 3 101.85 0.02 $3,857.95 $1,966,953.79
2.60 DOLPHIN WAY 3 544.25 0.10 $20,615.53 $1,987,569.32
2.59 REATTA LN 1 536.79 0.10 $20,332.95 $2,007,902.27
2.59 WHITE OAKS PL 5 1328.78 0.25 $50,332.58 $2,058,234.85
2.58 CIERA LN 1 636.17 0.12 $24,097.35 $2,082,332.20
2.58 THERON CT 3 600.11 0.11 $22,731.44 $2,105,063.64
2.57 GAIL DR 5 1658.21 0.31 $62,810.98 $2,167,874.62
2.56 DIAMOND ST 3 1764.26 0.33 $66,828.03 $2,234,702.65
2.56 RAVENWOOD DR 5 1920.61 0.36 $72,750.38 $2,307,453.03
2.56 MARSH HEN RD 3 1786.13 0.34 $67,656.44 $2,375,109.47
2.55 HURST RD 5 2934.12 0.56 $111,140.91 $2,486,250.38
2.55 BOARDWALK LDG 2 936.99 0.18 $35,492.05 $2,521,742.42
2.55 LOFTON CT 3 791.94 0.15 $29,997.73 $2,551,740.15
2.55 SANTA JUANA RD 2 3082.15 0.58 $116,748.11 $2,668,488.26
2.55 STILL MEADOW LN 3 921.89 0.17 $34,920.08 $2,703,408.33
2.54 RIDGEWOOD DR 2 513.04 0.10 $19,433.33 $2,722,841.67
2.54 RATLIFF RD 5 19990.91 3.79 $757,231.44 $3,480,073.11
2.54 RIVER MARSH DR 3 2092.38 0.40 $79,256.82 $3,559,329.92

4



Pavement Management Plan Pavement Management Plan 
Ranking and PrioritizationRanking and Prioritization

2.54 JAMIE RD 3 3253.61 0.62 $123,242.80 $3,682,572.73
2.53 FLORENCE POINT DR 2 2181.76 0.41 $82,642.42 $3,765,215.15
2.53 CREEKWOOD DR 2 773.63 0.15 $29,304.17 $3,794,519.32
2.52 CRESCENT PARKE CT 2 482.46 0.09 $18,275.00 $3,812,794.32
2.52 ST THOMAS ST 3 1895.25 0.36 $71,789.77 $3,884,584.09
2.52 SPLIT OAK DR 5 573.12 0.11 $21,709.09 $3,906,293.18 2023-2024
2.51 CALLAWAY DR 3 2505.24 0.47 $94,895.45 $94,895.45
2.51 BIG PINE DR 2 977.85 0.19 $37,039.77 $131,935.23
2.50 LEO DR 2 3051.51 0.58 $115,587.50 $247,522.73
2.49 JAMES ST 2 1362.48 0.26 $51,609.09 $299,131.82
2.48 TAURUS CT 1 688.52 0.13 $26,080.30 $325,212.12
2.46 EGANS BLUFF RD 1 741.28 0.14 $28,078.79 $353,290.91
2.45 GREEN HERON WAY 2 520.26 0.10 $19,706.82 $372,997.73
2.45 HENRY SMITH RD 4 10135.25 1.92 $383,910.98 $756,908.71
2.44 PINE TR 1 521.26 0.10 $19,744.70 $776,653.41
2.43 BERKLEY CT 1 191.30 0.04 $7,246.21 $783,899.62
2.43 E LAKESIDE DR 2 807.47 0.15 $30,585.98 $814,485.61
2.42 BROOKWOOD DR 5 1171.07 0.22 $44,358.71 $858,844.32
2.40 OLIVE ST 1 319.52 0.06 $12,103.03 $870,947.35
2.39 DELOREAN ST 1 1278.99 0.24 $48,446.59 $919,393.94
2.38 PETUNIA CT 2 973.34 0.18 $36,868.94 $956,262.88
2.37 ST PAUL BLVD 3 2209.04 0.42 $83,675.76 $1,039,938.64
2.37 PINE ST 4 7167.51 1.36 $271,496.59 $1,311,435.23
2.35 VETERANS WAY RND N 3 392.39 0.07 $14,863.26 $1,326,298.48
2.35 CURNUTTE DR 1 1043.14 0.20 $39,512.88 $1,365,811.36
2.34 BIG OAK AV 2 1359.43 0.26 $51,493.56 $1,417,304.92
2.34 KOLARS FERRY RD 4 598.93 0.11 $22,686.74 $1,439,991.67
2.34 WIND CHIME LN 5 677.62 0.13 $25,667.42 $1,465,659.09
2.33 DEBRA LN 5 672.96 0.13 $25,490.91 $1,491,150.00
2.33 FIDDLERS WALK LN 3 753.55 0.14 $28,543.56 $1,519,693.56
2.33 LONG ISLAND PL 2 150.10 0.03 $5,685.61 $1,525,379.17
2.33 SERVICE RD 2 615.63 0.12 $23,319.32 $1,548,698.48
2.32 CITRONA DR 1 7123.00 1.35 $269,810.61 $1,818,509.09
2.32 PINEGROVE PL 2 238.25 0.05 $9,024.62 $1,827,533.71
2.31 HARTS RD 3 1481.15 0.28 $56,104.17 $1,883,637.88
2.31 SAND HICKORY TR 3 5449.77 1.03 $206,430.68 $2,090,068.56
2.31 MOBLEY HEIGHTS RD 2 5935.01 1.12 $224,810.98 $2,314,879.55
2.29 SUAREZ BLUFF RD 2 892.73 0.17 $33,815.53 $2,348,695.08
2.28 AVERY RD 2 1347.27 0.26 $51,032.95 $2,399,728.03
2.28 HENDRICKS RD 2 1009.11 0.19 $38,223.86 $2,437,951.89
2.27 NECTARINE ST 1 2404.67 0.46 $91,085.98 $2,529,037.88
2.27 BONNIE OAKS DR 1 1713.82 0.32 $64,917.42 $2,593,955.30
2.27 SIMMONS RD 1&2 6693.47 1.27 $253,540.53 $2,847,495.83
2.26 ROBIN HOOD DR 1 1656.77 0.31 $62,756.44 $2,910,252.27
2.25 SEA HAWK PL 3 511.22 0.10 $19,364.39 $2,929,616.67
2.25 POGY PL 1 2921.4 0.55 $110,659.09 $3,040,275.76
2.24 HONEYSUCKLE LN 5 1104.09 0.21 $41,821.59 $3,082,097.35
2.24 MARIAN DR 2 1644.44 0.31 $62,289.39 $3,144,386.74
2.23 RIVER RD 4&5 19948.19 3.78 $755,613.26 $3,900,000.00 2024-2025
2.23 RIVER RD 4&5 47784.23 9.05 $1,810,008.71 $1,810,008.71
2.22 ARRIGO BLVD 2 5633.49 1.07 $213,389.77 $2,023,398.48
2.21 LITTLE PINEY ISLAND CT 3 4145.09 0.79 $157,010.98 $2,180,409.47
2.21 FOREST PARKE DR 2 2127.23 0.40 $80,576.89 $2,260,986.36
2.21 WINTERBERRY AV 2 1647.40 0.31 $62,401.52 $2,323,387.88
2.21 LINA RD 2 3335.27 0.63 $126,335.98 $2,449,723.86
2.20 SCHUBERT RD 2 3449.63 0.65 $130,667.80 $2,580,391.67
2.20 ANNIE LAURA ST 5 732.71 0.14 $27,754.17 $2,608,145.83
2.20 CHERRY LAUREL WAY 3 295.28 0.06 $11,184.85 $2,619,330.68
2.20 SUNNY PARKE CIR 2 2427.74 0.46 $91,959.85 $2,711,290.53
2.20 NASSAU PL 3 783.53 0.15 $29,679.17 $2,740,969.70
2.19 IAN DR 2 1408.55 0.27 $53,354.17 $2,794,323.86
2.19 KAREN WALK 2 4859.48 0.92 $184,071.21 $2,978,395.08
2.18 ROXABOGUE DR 2 578.57 0.11 $21,915.53 $3,000,310.61
2.18 LANDFILL RD 5 5877 1.11 $222,613.64 $3,222,924.24
2.18 OLD STEVENS LN 3 2358.91 0.45 $89,352.65 $3,312,276.89
2.17 MARBLEHEAD CT 2 117.86 0.02 $4,464.39 $3,316,741.29
2.17 DEERWOOD DR 5 2593.44 0.49 $98,236.36 $3,414,977.65
2.17 HERON ISLES PKWY RND S 3 86.05 0.02 $3,259.47 $3,418,237.12
2.17 LOUISE CT 2 583.19 0.11 $22,090.53 $3,440,327.65
2.16 OLD BLUFF RD 2 850.93 0.16 $32,232.20 $3,472,559.85
2.15 FAYE RD 3 3111.03 0.59 $117,842.05 $3,590,401.89
2.15 SANTA BARBARA ST 3 773.46 0.15 $29,297.73 $3,619,699.62
2.15 SEA ISLAND CT 1 163.30 0.03 $6,185.61 $3,625,885.23
2.15 LEWIS ST 2 3289.52 0.62 $124,603.03 $3,750,488.26
2.14 FRIENDLY RD 1 1678.23 0.32 $63,569.32 $3,814,057.58
2.14 AUGUSTUS AV 3 2033.91 0.39 $77,042.05 $3,891,099.62
2.14 LICENSE RD 2 235.89 0.04 $8,935.23 $3,900,034.85 2025-2026
2.14 TIDEVIEW LN 5 1108.22 0.21 $41,978.03 $41,978.03
2.13 LONNIE CREWS RD 2 5568.94 1.05 $210,944.70 $252,922.73
2.13 WORTHINGTON DR 3 9837.28 1.86 $372,624.24 $625,546.97
2.13 ALISON CT 3 386.37 0.07 $14,635.23 $640,182.20
2.13 FIELDSTONE DR 2 1685.13 0.32 $63,830.68 $704,012.88
2.13 HOLLY DR 1 820.98 0.16 $31,097.73 $735,110.61
2.13 EVELYN ST 5 515.84 0.10 $19,539.39 $754,650.00
2.12 HOLIDAY DR 4 2010.68 0.38 $76,162.12 $830,812.12
2.11 CHRISTIAN WAY 2 649.47 0.12 $24,601.14 $855,413.26
2.11 EASTPORT DR 2 2762.87 0.52 $104,654.17 $960,067.42
2.11 GERBING RD 2 2292.93 0.43 $86,853.41 $1,046,920.83
2.10 Tigers Eye Street (Emerald Lane) 3 710.10 0.13 $26,897.73 $1,073,818.56
2.10 WILDWOOD RD 5 855.84 0.16 $32,418.18 $1,106,236.74
2.10 BRANDY BRANCH CHURCH PL 4 18017.02 3.41 $682,462.88 $1,788,699.62
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2.10 NASSAU OAKS DR 5 6307.94 1.19 $238,937.12 $2,027,636.74
2.10 SHEARED STOKES RD 4 2244.00 0.43 $85,000.00 $2,112,636.74
2.10 BREAKERS DR 1 896.40 0.17 $33,954.55 $2,146,591.29
2.09 SPRINGHILL RD 2 4006.39 0.76 $151,757.20 $2,298,348.48
2.09 BARBARAS PL 2 2647.42 0.50 $100,281.06 $2,398,629.55
2.09 BARSONAGE CT 2 987.22 0.19 $37,394.70 $2,436,024.24
2.09 BURNEY RD 2 3130.22 0.59 $118,568.94 $2,554,593.18
2.09 FOUNTAIN DR 1 1699.99 0.32 $64,393.56 $2,618,986.74
2.09 GLEN ST 3 815.57 0.15 $30,892.80 $2,649,879.55
2.09 IVY PARKE PL 2 372.00 0.07 $14,090.91 $2,663,970.45
2.09 PARK SQUARE PL 1 3715.28 0.70 $140,730.30 $2,804,700.76
2.09 VETERANS WAY 3 1004.68 0.19 $38,056.06 $2,842,756.82
2.09 SHEFFIELD RD 5 4328.77 0.82 $163,968.56 $3,006,725.38
2.09 SUNSHINE DR 5 1389.12 0.26 $52,618.18 $3,059,343.56
2.09 AMARYLLIS CT 2 2596.61 0.49 $98,356.44 $3,157,700.00
2.09 ELISE RD 3 5200.95 0.99 $197,005.68 $3,354,705.68
2.08 IRVIN RD 5 145.30 0.03 $5,503.79 $3,360,209.47
2.08 NORTH RIDGE LN 1 786.46 0.15 $29,790.15 $3,389,999.62
2.08 WILDER BLVD 2 4896.15 0.93 $185,460.23 $3,575,459.85
2.08 CLEARWATER RD 2 3786.32 0.72 $143,421.21 $3,718,881.06
2.07 GW COURSON RD 3 1313.86 0.25 $49,767.42 $3,768,648.48
2.07 WATERWAY CT 2 255.66 0.05 $9,684.09 $3,778,332.58
2.07 COOK RD 2 2400.77 0.45 $90,938.26 $3,869,270.83 2026-2027
2.07 EASTWIND DR 1 2430.61 0.46 $92,068.56 $92,068.56
2.07 WAINSCOTT CT 2 300.32 0.06 $11,375.76 $103,444.32
2.06 BRANDIES AV 5 2127.01 0.40 $80,568.56 $184,012.88
2.06 NICHOLAS CUTINHA RD 3 2670.36 0.51 $101,150.00 $285,162.88
2.06 DUCKWOOD TR 5 2174.75 0.41 $82,376.89 $367,539.77
2.06 HICKORY VILLAGE WAY 3 369.98 0.07 $14,014.39 $381,554.17
2.06 NOYAK CT 2 379.44 0.07 $14,372.73 $395,926.89
2.06 OAK RIDGE PL 1 141.55 0.03 $5,361.74 $401,288.64
2.06 SEAGULL DR 5 2007.68 0.38 $76,048.48 $477,337.12
2.06 BUCKHEAD TR 4 3225.66 0.61 $122,184.09 $599,521.21
2.06 CREWS RD 2 2638.35 0.50 $99,937.50 $699,458.71
2.05 QUAIL RD 5 12041.90 2.28 $456,132.58 $1,155,591.29
2.05 BAKER DR 3 808.04 0.15 $30,607.58 $1,186,198.86
2.05 HITHER HILLS WAY 2 787.76 0.15 $29,839.39 $1,216,038.26
2.05 WOODBRIDGE PKWY 2 4576.28 0.87 $173,343.94 $1,389,382.20
2.05 AMELIA CONCOURSE 2 40069.21 7.59 $1,517,773.11 $2,907,155.30
2.05 GOVT COMPLEX SERVICE RD 3 2135.68 0.40 $80,896.97 $2,988,052.27
2.04 AMELIA RD 1 & 2 7282.71 1.38 $275,860.23 $3,263,912.50
2.04 MOTES RD 4 4914.62 0.93 $186,159.85 $3,450,072.35
2.04 ADAMS RD 1 888.81 0.17 $33,667.05 $3,483,739.39
2.04 CITIZENS CIR 3 316.03 0.06 $11,970.83 $3,495,710.23
2.04 CREEK PARKE CIR 2 1091.29 0.21 $41,336.74 $3,537,046.97
2.04 HIBISCUS PARKE CT 2 228.78 0.04 $8,665.91 $3,545,712.88
2.04 OAK RIDGE DR 1 706.77 0.13 $26,771.59 $3,572,484.47
2.04 PINEWOOD DR 3 1398.10 0.26 $52,958.33 $3,625,442.80
2.04 PINTAIL CT 2 510.48 0.10 $19,336.36 $3,644,779.17
2.04 ST JOHN CT 3 810.51 0.15 $30,701.14 $3,675,480.30
2.04 BURMEISTER RD 2 2129.99 0.40 $80,681.44 $3,756,161.74
2.04 MEGAN ST 3 1662.68 0.31 $62,980.30 $3,819,142.05
2.04 CASHEN WOOD DR 1 1368.03 0.26 $51,819.32 $3,870,961.36 2027-2028
2.04 PERIWINKLE PL 2 1359.15 0.26 $51,482.95 $51,482.95
2.03 DEER RUN TR 4 1708.80 0.32 $64,727.27 $116,210.23
2.03 SUMMER BREEZE DR 3 1573.57 0.30 $59,604.92 $175,815.15
2.03 ROWE CUTOFF RD 4 716.22 0.14 $27,129.55 $202,944.70
2.03 BOLES CIR 1 670.73 0.13 $25,406.44 $228,351.14
2.03 ELIZABETH RD 1 632.89 0.12 $23,973.11 $252,324.24
2.03 MILL POND LN 3 669.55 0.13 $25,361.74 $277,685.98
2.03 SUNSET RD 2 632.19 0.12 $23,946.59 $301,632.58
2.03 WANDA WAY 5 335.67 0.06 $12,714.77 $314,347.35
2.03 S 14TH ST 1&2 18715.26 3.54 $708,911.36 $1,023,258.71
2.03 BALLPARK RD 5 4252.92 0.81 $161,095.45 $1,184,354.17
2.03 LONG LEAF LOOP 5 3312.29 0.63 $125,465.53 $1,309,819.70
2.03 JASMINE ST 1 8937.93 1.69 $338,557.95 $1,648,377.65
2.03 COLBY DR 5 3336.85 0.63 $126,395.83 $1,774,773.48
2.03 RICHARD DR 2 1394.13 0.26 $52,807.95 $1,827,581.44
2.02 PINEBREEZE BLVD 5 10796.90 2.04 $408,973.48 $2,236,554.92
2.02 CHURCH DR 4 4347.95 0.82 $164,695.08 $2,401,250.00
2.02 PINE GROVE RD 2 2540.91 0.48 $96,246.59 $2,497,496.59
2.02 HILL VALLEY AV 3 3855.94 0.73 $146,058.33 $2,643,554.92
2.02 ABACO ISLAND DR 2 1969.61 0.37 $74,606.44 $2,718,161.36
2.02 CYPRESS TR 2 1714.46 0.32 $64,941.67 $2,783,103.03
2.02 EAST HOLLY TR 5 1371.09 0.26 $51,935.23 $2,835,038.26
2.02 GREGG ST 2 1925.91 0.36 $72,951.14 $2,907,989.39
2.02 LILAC DR 2 534.79 0.10 $20,257.20 $2,928,246.59
2.02 MARY AV 2 542.37 0.10 $20,544.32 $2,948,790.91
2.02 OAK BLUFF CT 1 514.96 0.10 $19,506.06 $2,968,296.97
2.02 SEA WINDS DR 1 1275.44 0.24 $48,312.12 $3,016,609.09
2.02 VILLAGE LN 1 579.65 0.11 $21,956.44 $3,038,565.53
2.02 AVANT RD 3 5483.48 1.04 $207,707.58 $3,246,273.11
2.02 MEADOWWOOD DR 2 3119.54 0.59 $118,164.39 $3,364,437.50
2.02 ST MARK DR 3 2295.89 0.43 $86,965.53 $3,451,403.03
2.02 BLUE HERON LN 1 2488.87 0.47 $94,275.38 $3,545,678.41
2.02 SPRING BLOSSOM CT 2 1314.31 0.25 $49,784.47 $3,595,462.88
2.02 DUCK LAKE DR 2 5883.30 1.11 $222,852.27 $3,818,315.15
2.02 COCONUT CV 2 704.42 0.13 $26,682.58 $3,844,997.73
2.01 HILLTOP LN 5 1377.97 0.26 $52,195.83 $3,897,193.56 2028-2029
2.01 OTIS RD (CR 119) 4 33603.24 6.36 $1,272,850.00 $1,272,850.00
2.01 CARDINAL RD 3 5955.24 1.13 $225,577.27 $1,498,427.27
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2.01 SUNNY PARKE DR 2 3282.95 0.62 $124,354.17 $1,622,781.44
2.01 ALICE ST 4 2609.07 0.49 $98,828.41 $1,721,609.85
2.01 FOX SQUIRREL DR 5 1741.04 0.33 $65,948.48 $1,787,558.33
2.01 GENTRY LN 2 1080.58 0.20 $40,931.06 $1,828,489.39
2.01 GRASSY PARKE DR 2 1519.09 0.29 $57,541.29 $1,886,030.68
2.01 HANCE PARK WAY 3 1173.33 0.22 $44,444.32 $1,930,475.00
2.01 KNOTTED OAK WAY 3 754.08 0.14 $28,563.64 $1,959,038.64
2.01 KOEN LN 3 808.73 0.15 $30,633.71 $1,989,672.35
2.01 LEE DR 5 2757.09 0.52 $104,435.23 $2,094,107.58
2.01 MORICHES DR 2 717.69 0.14 $27,185.23 $2,121,292.80
2.01 PLANTATION RD 5 1637.82 0.31 $62,038.64 $2,183,331.44
2.01 SPRING MEADOW AV 3 1453.18 0.28 $55,044.70 $2,238,376.14
2.01 WILSON NECK RD 3 5515.67 1.04 $208,926.89 $2,447,303.03
2.01 WINDFLOWER TR 2 1914.22 0.36 $72,508.33 $2,519,811.36
2.01 CREEKSIDE DR 3 1591.76 0.30 $60,293.94 $2,580,105.30
2.01 MACAW RD 3 2976.52 0.56 $112,746.97 $2,692,852.27
2.01 EVERGREEN PL 3 1909.26 0.36 $72,320.45 $2,765,172.73
2.01 PRAIRIE PARKE PL 2 1443.78 0.27 $54,688.64 $2,819,861.36
2.01 SPRINGWOOD LN 3 2245.99 0.43 $85,075.38 $2,904,936.74
2.01 COURTNEY ISLES WAY 3 2771.89 0.52 $104,995.83 $3,009,932.58
2.01 CASHEN DR 1 1528.12 0.29 $57,883.33 $3,067,815.91
2.01 CHARWOOD DR 5 2083.33 0.39 $78,914.02 $3,146,729.92
2.01 CRAVEY RD 5 4160.29 0.79 $157,586.74 $3,304,316.67
2.01 PLANTATION OAKS LN 2 2455.71 0.47 $93,019.32 $3,397,335.98
2.01 SAWGRASS PARKE PL 2 1474.67 0.28 $55,858.71 $3,453,194.70
2.01 TIDEWATER ST 1 1273.45 0.24 $48,236.74 $3,501,431.44
2.00 DWIGHT DR 2 1768.06 0.33 $66,971.97 $3,568,403.41
2.00 CATIES WAY 5 2803.80 0.53 $106,204.55 $3,674,607.95
2.00 LINDA HALL RD 2 2646.95 0.50 $100,263.26 $3,774,871.21
2.00 VIKKI RD 5 3292.40 0.62 $124,712.12 $3,899,583.33
2.00 DUVAL RD 2 2192.80 0.42 $83,060.61 $3,982,643.94 2029-2030
2.00 ARTESIAN BLVD 5 4038.58 0.76 $152,976.52 $152,976.52
2.00 KEME RD 5 2880.30 0.55 $109,102.27 $262,078.79
2.00 SPRING LAKE DR 5 9189.22 1.74 $348,076.52 $610,155.30
2.00 ALBERMARIE CT 2 146.7 0.03 $5,556.82 $615,712.12
2.00 ALGER RD 3 2007.91 0.38 $76,057.20 $691,769.32
2.00 AMANDA CT 3 1169.68 0.22 $44,306.06 $736,075.38
2.00 AMELIA ISLAND PKWY RND 2 309.34 0.06 $11,717.42 $747,792.80
2.00 ANCHORAGE PL 1 699.53 0.13 $26,497.35 $774,290.15
2.00 ANDORA DR 5 1389.49 0.26 $52,632.20 $826,922.35
2.00 ANN DR 5 197.24 0.04 $7,471.21 $834,393.56
2.00 ARLINE RD 5 1539.50 0.29 $58,314.39 $892,707.95
2.00 ARNOLD RIDGE DR 3 609.90 0.12 $23,102.27 $915,810.23
2.00 BEA RD 5 3147.02 0.60 $119,205.30 $1,035,015.53
2.00 BELLFLOWER WAY 2 729.49 0.14 $27,632.20 $1,062,647.73
2.00 BLUE HERON CT 1 138.84 0.03 $5,259.09 $1,067,906.82
2.00 BOB WHITE LN 1 585.65 0.11 $22,183.71 $1,090,090.53
2.00 BOBBY MOORE CIR 3 249.51 0.05 $9,451.14 $1,099,541.67
2.00 BRANCH CREEK DR 3 1577.68 0.30 $59,760.61 $1,159,302.27
2.00 BRIDAL RD 1 791.96 0.15 $29,998.48 $1,189,300.76
2.00 BY PASS RD 5 6181.57 1.17 $234,150.38 $1,423,451.14
2.00 CAMELOT LN 5 758.10 0.14 $28,715.91 $1,452,167.05
2.00 CARIBBEAN CT 1 338.48 0.06 $12,821.21 $1,464,988.26
2.00 CARPENTER RIDGE CT 3 285.11 0.05 $10,799.62 $1,475,787.88
2.00 CARTESIAN POINTE DR 3 5488.46 1.04 $207,896.21 $1,683,684.09
2.00 CASTLE RIDGE DR 3 1771.58 0.34 $67,105.30 $1,750,789.39
2.00 CHIMNEY RIDGE CT 3 344.68 0.07 $13,056.06 $1,763,845.45
2.00 CLAXTON RD 3 4203.81 0.80 $159,235.23 $1,923,080.68
2.00 CRAB APPLE CT 2 132.01 0.03 $5,000.38 $1,928,081.06
2.00 CUMBERLAND CT 1 682.59 0.13 $25,855.68 $1,953,936.74
2.00 DEERFIELD COUNTRY CLUB RD 5 2162.90 0.41 $81,928.03 $2,035,864.77
2.00 DELEENE RD 3 1760.54 0.33 $66,687.12 $2,102,551.89
2.00 DELOREAN CT 1 81.65 0.02 $3,092.80 $2,105,644.70
2.00 DERRICK RD 3 1284.16 0.24 $48,642.42 $2,154,287.12
2.00 DOGWOOD CT 5 500.60 0.09 $18,962.12 $2,173,249.24
2.00 DRURY RD 1 1552.16 0.29 $58,793.94 $2,232,043.18
2.00 EBBTIDE CT 1 609.07 0.12 $23,070.83 $2,255,114.02
2.00 EGRET LN 1 841.54 0.16 $31,876.52 $2,286,990.53
2.00 FAWN CT 5 543.52 0.10 $20,587.88 $2,307,578.41
2.00 FAWNWOOD CT 4 385.21 0.07 $14,591.29 $2,322,169.70
2.00 FLAMINGO RD 5 654.84 0.12 $24,804.55 $2,346,974.24
2.00 FORREST DR 2 1656.02 0.31 $62,728.03 $2,409,702.27
2.00 FREEDOM DR 5 4278.08 0.81 $162,048.48 $2,571,750.76
2.00 GLEN LAUREL CT 3 255.61 0.05 $9,682.20 $2,581,432.95
2.00 GRAHAM CT 3 790.17 0.15 $29,930.68 $2,611,363.64
2.00 GRAND PARKE BLVD 2 2291.50 0.43 $86,799.24 $2,698,162.88
2.00 HAMMOCK CT 2 147.36 0.03 $5,581.82 $2,703,744.70
2.00 HAMMOCK DR 2 986.97 0.19 $37,385.23 $2,741,129.92
2.00 HARLEY CT 5 301.70 0.06 $11,428.03 $2,752,557.95
2.00 HAZEL JONES RD 5 2325.08 0.44 $88,071.21 $2,840,629.17
2.00 HELLER RD 5 1706.18 0.32 $64,628.03 $2,905,257.20
2.00 HERON RD 5 2016.49 0.38 $76,382.20 $2,981,639.39
2.00 HILDRETH LN 2 584.47 0.11 $22,139.02 $3,003,778.41
2.00 HIRTH RD 2 422.28 0.08 $15,995.45 $3,019,773.86
2.00 INLET COVE CT 2 161.53 0.03 $6,118.56 $3,025,892.42
2.00 JAMAICAN CT 1 355.26 0.07 $13,456.82 $3,039,349.24
2.00 JEANNIE RD 5 1444.44 0.27 $54,713.64 $3,094,062.88
2.00 JEKYLL CT 1 529.69 0.10 $20,064.02 $3,114,126.89
2.00 JERRA RD 5 1393.99 0.26 $52,802.65 $3,166,929.55
2.00 JONES CEMETERY RD 5 1198.77 0.23 $45,407.95 $3,212,337.50
2.00 KEEN CEMETERY RD 4 5868.67 1.11 $222,298.11 $3,434,635.61
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2.00 KENSINGTON CT 3 424.98 0.08 $16,097.73 $3,450,733.33
2.00 LANA RD 3 5939.20 1.12 $224,969.70 $3,675,703.03
2.00 LASER CT 1 111.44 0.02 $4,221.21 $3,679,924.24
2.00 LAURA LEIGH CT 1 235.94 0.04 $8,937.12 $3,688,861.36
2.00 LAVENDER LN 2 556.31 0.11 $21,072.35 $3,709,933.71
2.00 LAWRENCE LN 5 273.92 0.05 $10,375.76 $3,720,309.47
2.00 LIL WILLIAM RD 2 3000.11 0.57 $113,640.53 $3,833,950.00
2.00 LINDA RD 3 1770.76 0.34 $67,074.24 $3,901,024.24 2030-2031
2.00 LITTLE BROOK DR 5 2398.39 0.45 $90,848.11 $90,848.11
2.00 LONG POND LOOP 3 2051.67 0.39 $77,714.77 $168,562.88
2.00 LUMINA CT 1 347.16 0.07 $13,150.00 $181,712.88
2.00 MALLARD LN 1 530.86 0.10 $20,108.33 $201,821.21
2.00 MAPLE LEAF PL 3 1149.56 0.22 $43,543.94 $245,365.15
2.00 MARLIN CT 1 432.90 0.08 $16,397.73 $261,762.88
2.00 MARSH RD 5 3525.83 0.67 $133,554.17 $395,317.05
2.00 MARVIN ST 5 247.21 0.05 $9,364.02 $404,681.06
2.00 MCKENDREE DR 3 1681.76 0.32 $63,703.03 $468,384.09
2.00 MCSWAIN RD 1 890.38 0.17 $33,726.52 $502,110.61
2.00 MEADOWOAK CT 2 150.22 0.03 $5,690.15 $507,800.76
2.00 MEADOWRIDGE CT 2 824.95 0.16 $31,248.11 $539,048.86
2.00 MERIDIAN TR 4 412.84 0.08 $15,637.88 $554,686.74
2.00 MONTAUK DR 2 1142.46 0.22 $43,275.00 $597,961.74
2.00 MONTEGO BAY 1 2393.16 0.45 $90,650.00 $688,611.74
2.00 MONTEREY ST 3 985.66 0.19 $37,335.61 $725,947.35
2.00 NANCY RD 5 1648.68 0.31 $62,450.00 $788,397.35
2.00 NORTH PIKE LN 1 331.97 0.06 $12,574.62 $800,971.97
2.00 NORTH SHORE DR 3 1378.95 0.26 $52,232.95 $853,204.92
2.00 NORTH SNAPPER LN 1 331.97 0.06 $12,574.62 $865,779.55
2.00 OCEAN REACH LN 1 198.90 0.04 $7,534.09 $873,313.64
2.00 ORCA CT 1 412.36 0.08 $15,619.70 $888,933.33
2.00 PAMELA RD 3 723.36 0.14 $27,400.00 $916,333.33
2.00 PARK PL 3 308.46 0.06 $11,684.09 $928,017.42
2.00 PELICAN LN 1 1012.16 0.19 $38,339.39 $966,356.82
2.00 PELICAN RD 5 2142.20 0.41 $81,143.94 $1,047,500.76
2.00 PINE RD 2 611.61 0.12 $23,167.05 $1,070,667.80
2.00 PINEVIEW DR 3 581.72 0.11 $22,034.85 $1,092,702.65
2.00 PLANTATION OAKS DR 2 130.48 0.02 $4,942.42 $1,097,645.08
2.00 PLANTATION OAKS TER 2 507.24 0.10 $19,213.64 $1,116,858.71
2.00 POINT SOUTH DR 5 2605.08 0.49 $98,677.27 $1,215,535.98
2.00 RED HOLLY PL 3 671.60 0.13 $25,439.39 $1,240,975.38
2.00 REMSENBURG DR 2 982.34 0.19 $37,209.85 $1,278,185.23
2.00 RIDGEWOOD CIR 2 1542.46 0.29 $58,426.52 $1,336,611.74
2.00 ROBERT E WILLIAMS RD 3 34.37 0.01 $1,301.89 $1,337,913.64
2.00 S FLETCHER AVE RND N 2 145.31 0.03 $5,504.17 $1,343,417.80
2.00 S FLETCHER AVE RND S 2 163.54 0.03 $6,194.70 $1,349,612.50
2.00 SADLER RND N 1 76.75 0.01 $2,907.20 $1,352,519.70
2.00 SADLER RND S 1 78.81 0.01 $2,985.23 $1,355,504.92
2.00 SAG HARBOR CT 2 266.59 0.05 $10,098.11 $1,365,603.03
2.00 SAPELO CT 1 516.84 0.10 $19,577.27 $1,385,180.30
2.00 SARA RD 3 1295.56 0.25 $49,074.24 $1,434,254.55
2.00 SEA OATS AV 1 634.53 0.12 $24,035.23 $1,458,289.77
2.00 SETTLERS RIDGE DR 4 1380.85 0.26 $52,304.92 $1,510,594.70
2.00 SHELTER ISLAND DR 2 1031.98 0.20 $39,090.15 $1,549,684.85
2.00 SOUTH PIKE LN 1 371.35 0.07 $14,066.29 $1,563,751.14
2.00 SOUTH SNAPPER LN 1 373.74 0.07 $14,156.82 $1,577,907.95
2.00 ST ANDREW CT 3 590.04 0.11 $22,350.00 $1,600,257.95
2.00 ST JAMES CT 3 437.74 0.08 $16,581.06 $1,616,839.02
2.00 STEPHEN RD 3 2569.46 0.49 $97,328.03 $1,714,167.05
2.00 SUNOWA SPRINGS TR 4 9471.54 1.79 $358,770.45 $2,072,937.50
2.00 SYCAMORE LN 1 2004.56 0.38 $75,930.30 $2,148,867.80
2.00 TALBOT CT 1 726.88 0.14 $27,533.33 $2,176,401.14
2.00 THRASHER LN 1 386.85 0.07 $14,653.41 $2,191,054.55
2.00 TIMBER RIDGE ST 3 2496.37 0.47 $94,559.47 $2,285,614.02
2.00 TROOPER CT 5 407.97 0.08 $15,453.41 $2,301,067.42
2.00 TROPHY TR 4 3435.33 0.65 $130,126.14 $2,431,193.56
2.00 TWIN OAKS LN 3 1747.67 0.33 $66,199.62 $2,497,393.18
2.00 VAN DYKE RD 2 848.37 0.16 $32,135.23 $2,529,528.41
2.00 VETERANS WAY RND S 3 370.72 0.07 $14,042.42 $2,543,570.83
2.00 WATERS CT 2 216.95 0.04 $8,217.80 $2,551,788.64
2.00 WAX WING LN 1 929.58 0.18 $35,211.36 $2,587,000.00
2.00 WESLEY RD 3 2086.65 0.40 $79,039.77 $2,666,039.77
2.00 WHITE TAIL CT 4 385.87 0.07 $14,616.29 $2,680,656.06
2.00 WINDSWEPT OAK LN 1 744.90 0.14 $28,215.91 $2,708,871.97
2.00 WOODLAND LN 5 1392.80 0.26 $52,757.58 $2,761,629.55
2.00 WOODLAWN DR 2 200.21 0.04 $7,583.71 $2,769,213.26
2.00 WREN DR 1 968.40 0.18 $36,681.82 $2,805,895.08
2.00 ZAMORA LN 5 334.75 0.06 $12,679.92 $2,818,575.00
2.00 FORD RD 4 17390.25 3.29 $658,721.59 $3,477,296.59
2.00 YELLOW JACKET DR 5 4054.24 0.77 $153,569.70 $3,630,866.29
2.00 DICK KING RD 3 4530.32 0.86 $171,603.03 $3,802,469.32
2.00 DEER RUN RD 5 6596.88 1.25 $249,881.82 $4,052,351.14 2031-2032
1.99 ANGIE RD 3 2971.38 0.56 $112,552.27 $112,552.27
1.98 MUSSLEWHITE RD 5 7290.81 1.38 $276,167.05 $388,719.32
1.98 BOSTICK WOOD DR 2 3926.48 0.74 $148,730.30 $537,449.62
1.97 DAVID RD 3 1947.30 0.37 $73,761.36 $611,210.98
1.97 MEADOWBROOK LN 2 562.29 0.11 $21,298.86 $632,509.85
1.96 JULIA ST 2 3097.95 0.59 $117,346.59 $749,856.44
1.95 WOODSTORK LN 2 1287.66 0.24 $48,775.00 $798,631.44
1.93 RUSSELL RD 1 1454.13 0.28 $55,080.68 $853,712.12
1.93 PICKETT ST 5 7764.81 1.47 $294,121.59 $1,147,833.71
1.92 SWEETBRIAR LN 3 3542.42 0.67 $134,182.58 $1,282,016.29
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1.92 NORTH HAMPTON CLUB WAY 2 17040.93 3.23 $645,489.77 $1,927,506.06
1.92 OLD NASSAUVILLE RD 2 24526.56 4.65 $929,036.36 $2,856,542.42
1.91 ST GEORGE RD (River Road) 5 1928.37 0.37 $73,044.32 $2,929,586.74
1.90 EDWARD LN 5 598.78 0.11 $22,681.06 $2,952,267.80
1.89 MOURNING DOVE LN 1 690.12 0.13 $26,140.91 $2,978,408.71
1.89 YULEE HILLS RD 3 4751.29 0.90 $179,973.11 $3,158,381.82
1.89 HARBORMASTER CT 2 145.51 0.03 $5,511.74 $3,163,893.56
1.88 GROVE PARK CIR 2 2226.26 0.42 $84,328.03 $3,248,221.59
1.88 MURRHEE RD 4 26187.45 4.96 $991,948.86 $4,240,170.45 2032-2033
1.87 MINER RD 3 13380.72 2.53 $506,845.45 $506,845.45
1.87 WILLIAM BURGESS BLVD 3 16033.16 3.04 $607,316.67 $1,114,162.12
1.86 COASTLINE DR 3 1487.53 0.28 $56,345.83 $1,170,507.95
1.86 MARSH LAKES DR 2 5568.15 1.05 $210,914.77 $1,381,422.73
1.86 LENTS RD 3 3997.71 0.76 $151,428.41 $1,532,851.14
1.85 GOFFINSVILLE RD 2 1344.37 0.25 $50,923.11 $1,583,774.24
1.85 NAPEAGUE DR 2 1533.42 0.29 $58,084.09 $1,641,858.33
1.83 LAWHON RD 5 708.16 0.13 $26,824.24 $1,668,682.58
1.83 LONG BEACH DR 2 1263.82 0.24 $47,871.97 $1,716,554.55
1.83 PINERIDGE DR 5 1326.87 0.25 $50,260.23 $1,766,814.77
1.83 STRATTON RD 5 6890.10 1.30 $260,988.64 $2,027,803.41
1.82 PINEY ISLAND DR 3 5059.14 0.96 $191,634.09 $2,219,437.50
1.82 HODGES RD 4 3178.03 0.60 $120,379.92 $2,339,817.42
1.81 FLORA PARKE BLVD 2 5445.65 1.03 $206,274.62 $2,546,092.05
1.78 PIEDMONT DR 2 2115.92 0.40 $80,148.48 $2,626,240.53
1.77 SEMPER FI DR 5 6844.33 1.30 $259,254.92 $2,885,495.45
1.76 DYAL RD 4&5 10743.35 2.03 $406,945.08 $3,292,440.53
1.76 BRADY POINT RD 2 7503.72 1.42 $284,231.82 $3,576,672.35
1.75 PALM BLUFF DR 3 1823.48 0.35 $69,071.21 $3,645,743.56
1.75 PIEDMONT DR RND 2 506.96 0.10 $19,203.03 $3,664,946.59
1.74 COBBLESTONE DR 5 2489.45 0.47 $94,297.35 $3,759,243.94
1.74 CR 121 4 8940 1.69 $338,636.36 $4,003,582.95 2033-2034
1.74 CR 121 4 86100 16.31 $3,261,363.64 $3,261,363.64
1.73 LIME ST 1 5894.00 1.12 $223,257.58 $3,484,621.21
1.73 HAVEN RD 3 4237.70 0.80 $160,518.94 $3,645,140.15
1.72 ARMSTRONG RD 5 5796.67 1.10 $219,570.83 $3,864,710.98
1.72 SANDY FORD RD 5 4762.35 0.90 $180,392.05 $4,045,103.03
1.71 MIDDLE RD 4&5 6729.28 1.27 $254,896.97 $4,300,000.00 2034-2035
1.71 MIDDLE RD 4&5 52023.43 9.85 $1,970,584.47 $1,970,584.47
1.70 CUB CT 5 364.91 0.07 $13,822.35 $1,984,406.82
1.70 NICKO LN 3 218.34 0.04 $8,270.45 $1,992,677.27
1.69 TIMBERCREEK BLVD 5 6534.41 1.24 $247,515.53 $2,240,192.80
1.69 NORTH HARTS RD 3 1569.29 0.30 $59,442.80 $2,299,635.61
1.68 DORNBUSH RD 5 5314.04 1.01 $201,289.39 $2,500,925.00
1.68 S 15TH ST 1 5754.43 1.09 $217,970.83 $2,718,895.83
1.67 HERON ISLES PKWY 3 6049.14 1.15 $229,134.09 $2,948,029.92
1.66 BEAR RUN RD 5 4462.03 0.85 $169,016.29 $3,117,046.21
1.66 SHINNECOCK HILLS DR 2 1587.73 0.30 $60,141.29 $3,177,187.50
1.65 LESSIE RD 4&5 19082.25 3.61 $722,812.50 $3,900,000.00 2035-2036
1.65 LESSIE RD 4&5 20591.27 3.90 $779,972.35 $779,972.35
1.63 OLD BALDWIN RD 5 32908.65 6.23 $1,246,539.77 $2,026,512.12
1.62 COLSON RD 5 1044.79 0.20 $39,575.38 $2,066,087.50
1.62 HAMPTON BAYS DR 2 1140.01 0.22 $43,182.20 $2,109,269.70
1.62 PINE WIND LN 4 660.96 0.13 $25,036.36 $2,134,306.06
1.62 POND PARKE PL 2 726.31 0.14 $27,511.74 $2,161,817.80
1.62 KIRKLAND RD 3 4565.21 0.86 $172,924.62 $2,334,742.42
1.58 PINERIDGE RD 4 3622.73 0.69 $137,224.62 $2,471,967.05
1.58 PALM DR 1 1129.22 0.21 $42,773.48 $2,514,740.53
1.57 CRANE DR 3 467.03 0.09 $17,690.53 $2,532,431.06
1.56 TURNBERRY CT 5 166.99 0.03 $6,325.38 $2,538,756.44
1.54 SCOTT RD 2 4361.99 0.83 $165,226.89 $2,703,983.33
1.54 JOHNSON RD 5 864.44 0.16 $32,743.94 $2,736,727.27
1.54 WILLOW PARKE CIR 2 2460.68 0.47 $93,207.58 $2,829,934.85
1.53 KARA DR 4 2346.04 0.44 $88,865.15 $2,918,800.00
1.52 S 18TH ST 1 916.62 0.17 $34,720.45 $2,953,520.45
1.52 JONAS DR 5 3593.90 0.68 $136,132.58 $3,089,653.03
1.52 STAFFORD RD 4 1617.26 0.31 $61,259.85 $3,150,912.88
1.52 WILLOW OAK LN 3 1291.53 0.24 $48,921.59 $3,199,834.47
1.50 GOODBREAD RD 3 4824.02 0.91 $182,728.03 $3,382,562.50
1.50 ISLESWORTH DR 1 255.64 0.05 $9,683.33 $3,392,245.83
1.49 FERN PARKE WAY 2 1917.26 0.36 $72,623.48 $3,464,869.32
1.49 UNDERWOOD CT 5 427.12 0.08 $16,178.79 $3,481,048.11
1.49 GRIFFIN RD 5 22854.16 4.33 $865,687.88 $4,346,735.98 2036-2037
1.48 CHURCH RD 5 13835.87 2.62 $524,085.98 $524,085.98
1.48 AMAGANSETT DR 2 2171.82 0.41 $82,265.91 $606,351.89
1.46 PHILLIPS RD 3 7265.99 1.38 $275,226.89 $881,578.79
1.46 VONTZ CIR 5 2061.00 0.39 $78,068.18 $959,646.97
1.45 COLLEGE PKWY 2 3526.51 0.67 $133,579.92 $1,093,226.89
1.45 GLEN BRIAR LN 873.98 0.17 $33,105.30 $1,126,332.20
1.43 BARNWELL CIR 3 1625.31 0.31 $61,564.77 $1,187,896.97
1.43 DAISY LN 2 422.16 0.08 $15,990.91 $1,203,887.88
1.43 CALAIS LN 1 838.21 0.16 $31,750.38 $1,235,638.26
1.42 GLYN WOODS CT 2 426.09 0.08 $16,139.77 $1,251,778.03
1.42 DOWLING DR 3 1361.81 0.26 $51,583.71 $1,303,361.74
1.42 GRAVEL CREEK DR 3 1180.67 0.22 $44,722.35 $1,348,084.09
1.40 ASHLEY AV 3 3547.78 0.67 $134,385.61 $1,482,469.70
1.40 MARLEE RD 5 6325.03 1.20 $239,584.47 $1,722,054.17
1.39 RIVER MARSH TER 3 1418.15 0.27 $53,717.80 $1,775,771.97
1.39 WHITE RD 5 988.04 0.19 $37,425.76 $1,813,197.73
1.38 S 10TH ST 1 1381.58 0.26 $52,332.58 $1,865,530.30
1.38 SAGAPONACK DR 2 3170.35 0.60 $120,089.02 $1,985,619.32
1.37 LE SABRE PL 1 1279.61 0.24 $48,470.08 $2,034,089.39
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Pavement Management Plan Pavement Management Plan 
Ranking and PrioritizationRanking and Prioritization

1.37 MIMOSA PARKE PL 2 1034.65 0.20 $39,191.29 $2,073,280.68
1.37 RAYON RD 1 684.51 0.13 $25,928.41 $2,099,209.09
1.36 ALENE RD 3 4606.60 0.87 $174,492.42 $2,273,701.52
1.35 BUCCANEER TR 2 6329.02 1.20 $239,735.61 $2,513,437.12
1.33 CHESTER RIVER RD 3 22058.00 4.18 $835,530.30 $3,348,967.42
1.33 OLD DIXIE HWY 4 14547.26 2.76 $551,032.58 $3,900,000.00 2037-2038
1.33 OLD DIXIE HWY 4 30688.58 5.81 $1,162,446.21 $1,162,446.21
1.32 BLACKROCK RD 2&3 27109.87 5.13 $1,026,889.02 $2,189,335.23
1.32 JOHNSON LAKE RD 5 6597.99 1.25 $249,923.86 $2,439,259.09
1.32 SHERWOOD RD 5 785.78 0.15 $29,764.39 $2,469,023.48
1.32 N 14TH ST 1 9300.46 1.76 $352,290.15 $2,821,313.64
1.32 OAK DR 1 1315.81 0.25 $49,841.29 $2,871,154.92
1.31 WOODROW DR 1 1570.75 0.30 $59,498.11 $2,930,653.03
1.30 AMELIA ISLAND PKWY 2 26149.40 4.95 $990,507.58 $990,507.58
1.29 KENNETH CT 2 667.51 0.13 $25,284.47 $1,015,792.05
1.29 WORDLAW CIR 5 531.12 0.10 $20,118.18 $1,035,910.23
1.27 FIDDLER DR 3 625.00 0.12 $23,674.24 $1,059,584.47
1.27 CRAWFORD RD 4&5 4609.16 0.87 $174,589.39 $1,234,173.86
1.27 SPANISH OAKS CIR 2 2335.23 0.44 $88,455.68 $1,322,629.55
1.26 SNYDER RD 5 1173.34 0.22 $44,444.70 $1,367,074.24
1.26 HADDOCK RD 3 15860.22 3.00 $600,765.91 $1,967,840.15
1.26 S 6TH ST 1 1844.53 0.35 $69,868.56 $2,037,708.71
1.25 YULEE HS ACCESS RD 3 1564.42 0.30 $59,258.33 $2,096,967.05
1.25 ZION CT 2 444.81 0.08 $16,848.86 $2,113,815.91
1.25 ALLIGATOR CREEK RD 2 4810.59 0.91 $182,219.32 $2,296,035.23
1.23 PINEY ISLAND CT 3 428.02 0.08 $16,212.88 $2,312,248.11
1.22 GREEN PINE RD 3 2332.94 0.44 $88,368.94 $2,400,617.05
1.22 OWENS RD 2 4711.78 0.89 $178,476.52 $2,579,093.56
1.21 LAKE HAMPTON RD 4 17402.86 3.30 $659,199.24 $3,238,292.80
1.20 HOLLY POINT RD 2 791.73 0.15 $29,989.77 $3,268,282.58
1.20 QUATTLEFIELD LN 2 1123.07 0.21 $42,540.53 $3,310,823.11
1.20 EDWARDS RD 5 14093.50 2.67 $533,844.70 $3,844,667.80 2038-2039
1.20 BROOKE ST 3 2756.16 0.52 $104,400.00 $104,400.00
1.19 THERESA RD 3 5526.44 1.05 $209,334.85 $313,734.85
1.19 GEIGER RD 4 2006.03 0.38 $75,985.98 $389,720.83
1.18 AIRPLANE LN 3 2494.60 0.47 $94,492.42 $484,213.26
1.17 HORSESHOE CIR 4 12967.05 2.46 $491,176.14 $975,389.39
1.16 CALHOUN RD 3 2546.89 0.48 $96,473.11 $1,071,862.50
1.15 ST PETER BLVD 3 448.97 0.09 $17,006.44 $1,088,868.94
1.15 BLACKMON RD 3 8539.32 1.62 $323,459.09 $1,412,328.03
1.15 MT ZION LOOP 2 2401.79 0.45 $90,976.89 $1,503,304.92
1.13 FELMOR RD 3 2974.63 0.56 $112,675.38 $1,615,980.30
1.13 LEE STONER RD 5 482.26 0.09 $18,267.42 $1,634,247.73
1.13 ROBERTS RD 5 1076.60 0.20 $40,780.30 $1,675,028.03
1.13 NOTTINGHAM DR 1 1567.69 0.30 $59,382.20 $1,734,410.23
1.12 THOMAS CREEK RD 4.5 22418.50 4.25 $849,185.61 $2,583,595.83
1.12 RADIO AV 3 5670.93 1.07 $214,807.95 $2,798,403.79
1.11 JUNIPER PARKE DR 2 1689.61 0.32 $64,000.38 $2,862,404.17
1.10 AUTUMN TRC 2 1472.73 0.28 $55,785.23 $2,918,189.39
1.10 OLD PINERIDGE RD 4 4258.80 0.81 $161,318.18 $3,079,507.58
1.10 ROSE MARIE RD 3 2368.63 0.45 $89,720.83 $3,169,228.41
1.10 HARRY GREEN RD 3 2532.20 0.48 $95,916.67 $3,265,145.08
1.10 WINDWARD PL 2 656.49 0.12 $24,867.05 $3,290,012.12
1.09 TINYA RD 3 2297.03 0.44 $87,008.71 $3,377,020.83
1.09 PINEWOOD CT 5 1488.32 0.28 $56,375.76 $3,433,396.59
1.08 ANDREWS RD 4 16679.46 3.16 $631,797.73 $4,065,194.32 2039-2040
1.08 JANICE DR 5 1857.79 0.35 $70,370.83 $70,370.83
1.07 BISMARK RD 5 6666.39 1.26 $252,514.77 $322,885.61
1.07 CLEMENTS RD 2 1325.16 0.25 $50,195.45 $373,081.06
1.07 SAIL WIND WAY 3 589.02 0.11 $22,311.36 $395,392.42
1.07 BAY RD 4 31528.34 5.97 $1,194,255.30 $1,589,647.73
1.07 MEADOWFIELD BLUFFS RD 2 7145.34 1.35 $270,656.82 $1,860,304.55
1.06 HIVE LN 5 432.62 0.08 $16,387.12 $1,876,691.67
1.06 MARSH VIEW WAY 2 601.15 0.11 $22,770.83 $1,899,462.50
1.06 LIMPKIN LN 3 794.57 0.15 $30,097.35 $1,929,559.85
1.04 ISLAND WALK WAY 1 951.19 0.18 $36,029.92 $1,965,589.77
1.03 GOLDENROD PARKE CT 2 286.4 0.05 $10,848.48 $1,976,438.26
1.02 MADELINE RD 3 1984.04 0.38 $75,153.03 $2,051,591.29
1.02 RIVERWOOD DR 2 4902.25 0.93 $185,691.29 $2,237,282.58
1.02 PEEPLES RD 3 4146.48 0.79 $157,063.64 $2,394,346.21
1.02 LISA DR 5 2295.14 0.43 $86,937.12 $2,481,283.33
1.01 COUNTRYSIDE ACRES AV 4 3088.11 0.58 $116,973.86 $2,598,257.20
1.01 RAINBOW ACRES RD 2 3800.24 0.72 $143,948.48 $2,742,205.68
1.00 BAILEY RD 2 241.94 0.05 $9,164.39 $2,751,370.08
1.00 CONNER NELSON RD 4 15896.67 3.01 $602,146.59 $3,353,516.67
1.00 MARSH LAKES CT 2 113.94 0.02 $4,315.91 $3,357,832.58
1.00 OLD WIRE PL 4 644.30 0.12 $24,405.30 $3,382,237.88
1.00 PAGES DAIRY RD* 3 21665.37 4.10 $820,657.95 $4,202,895.83 2040-2041
1.00 PINE OAK HAMMOCK LN 4 1038.47 0.20 $39,335.98 $39,335.98
1.00 TUSTENUGGEE CT 4 606.47 0.11 $22,972.35 $62,308.33
1.00 TYSON RD 2 2837.28 0.54 $107,472.73 $169,781.06
1.00 CR 108* 3,4,&5 98477.78 18.65 $3,730,218.94 $3,900,000.00 2041-2042
1.00 CR 108* 3,4,&6 31511.93 5.97 $1,193,633.71 $1,193,633.71
1.00 CR 121* 4 89760 17.00 $3,400,000.00 $4,593,633.71 2042-2043

437.34 $87,467,836.36Totals
*Score adjusted due to planned/funded roadway resurfacing between 2021-2022
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Pavement Management Plan Pavement Management Plan 
Projects FY 2021/2022Projects FY 2021/2022
BOCC District ALLBOCC District ALL

Project Photo

Current Status:

• Scheduled

Project Team Members:

Engineering Firm: N/A
Contractor: TBD
Construction Engineering Inspection: TBD
Project Manager: David Hearn, Road Department

MAINT6

Project Limits:

County wide 

Project Goals:

• Improve Roadway CondiƟ ons for Users.
• Increase useful life of the roadway.

Construction Activities:

• Mill and Overlay with Pavement Markings

Project Schedule (21/22):

• District 1
Will Hardee Road Susan Drive Magnolia Street
S 4th Street  S 5th Street Clinch Drive

• District 2
Ocean Forest Drive Ocean Forest Lane   
Bonnieview Road Cayman Circle  
O’Neil ScoƩ  Road Arbor Lane 
Greenberry Road Barnwell Road   
Hendricks Road  Bailey Road 

• District 3
Benchmark Avenue Duane Road Harts Lane
Dove Road  Harts Road S 
Roses Bluff  Road 

• District 4
Bill Johnson Road CR 121*

• District 5
Musslewhite Road CharloƩ e Drive Thomas Road

Estimated Budget:

$ 3,900,000 (not including CR 121 funding)*

*$9,000,000 Legislative Appropriation is pending grant 
agreement execution with FDOT
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Pavement Management Plan Pavement Management Plan 
Projects FY 2022/2023Projects FY 2022/2023
BOCC District ALLBOCC District ALL

Project Photo

Current Status:

• Scheduled

Project Team Members:

Engineering Firm: N/A
Contractor: TBD
Construction Engineering Inspection: TBD
Project Manager: David Hearn, Road Department

MAINT6

Project Limits:

County wide 

Project Goals:

• Improve Roadway CondiƟ ons for Users.
• Increase useful life of the roadway.

Construction Activities:

• Mill and Overlay with Pavement Markings

Project Schedule (22/23):

• District 1
Breakers Court Oak Lane  Magnolia Street
Ashley Court Sterling Court  Benz Place
BriƩ any Court

• District 2
Summer Trace Nassau River Road Parliament Drive
PalmeƩ o Trail Lakeside Drive N Greenberry Road
Ocean Blvd Springbrook Road Raintree Lane
Waldron Street Lakeside Drive S  OƩ er Run Drive
Ervin Street Marsh View Lane Oliver Lane

• District 3
Mentoria Road Lindsey Kay Court Grant Place
Joann Road Terry Road  Amy Drive
Jeff rey Avenue Big Leaf Lane  Eady Lane
Chazz Place Emerald Lane  Renia Street
Hamilton St LiƩ le Piney Island Pt 

• District 4
Kings Ferry Rd White Oak Lane  Eastwood Road 

• District 5
Oakwood Lane Iris Boulevard  Duckpond Court
Woodland Cir Woodridge Dr  Perret PlantaƟ on Rd

Estimated Budget:

$ 3,900,000
12



Pavement Management Plan Pavement Management Plan 
Projects FY 2023/2024Projects FY 2023/2024
BOCC District ALLBOCC District ALL

Project Photo

Current Status:

• Scheduled

Project Team Members:

Engineering Firm: N/A
Contractor: TBD
Construction Engineering Inspection: TBD
Project Manager: David Hearn, Road Department

MAINT6

Project Limits:

County wide 

Project Goals:

• Improve Roadway CondiƟ ons for Users.
• Increase useful life of the roadway.

Construction Activities:

• Mill and Overlay with Pavement Markings

Project Schedule (23/24):

• District 1
Ciera Lane  Sterling Lane Acura Court
South 5th Street  Diane Drive Scrub Jay Lane
Sadler Road  Caprice Lane Ridge Court
ReaƩ a Lane  

• District 2
ScoƩ  Rd Beach Access Causeway Pl Manucy Road
Sandpiper Loop  Old Amelia Ave Nassau Lakes Cir
Santa Juana Rd  Boardwalk Lg Ridgewood Drive
Florence Point Drive Creekwood Dr Crescent Parke Ct
Ellis Landing Road OƩ er Court Oliver Lane
  

• District 3
Winona Bayview Rd Shady Oak Dr O’Neill ScoƩ  Rd
Gene Lasserre Blvd Dolphin Way Theron Court
Diamond Street  Marsh Hen Ln LoŌ on Court
SƟ llmeadow Lane  River Marsh Dr Jamie Road
St. Thomas Street  Terry Road

• District 4
Rowe Road Barbara Lane 

• District 5
Ratliff  Road  Jessica Place Maplewood Court
Keri Boulevard  White Oaks Pl Gail Drive
Ravewood Drive  Hurst Road Split Oak Drive
Woodland Ct

Estimated Budget:

$ 3,900,00013



Pavement Management Plan Pavement Management Plan 
Projects FY 2024/2025Projects FY 2024/2025
BOCC District ALLBOCC District ALL

Project Photo

Current Status:

• Scheduled

Project Team Members:

Engineering Firm: N/A
Contractor: TBD
Construction Engineering Inspection: TBD
Project Manager: David Hearn, Road Department

MAINT6

Project Limits:

County wide 

Project Goals:

• Improve Roadway CondiƟ ons for Users.
• Increase useful life of the roadway.

Construction Activities:

• Mill and Overlay with Pavement Markings

Project Schedule (24/25):

• District 1
Olive Street  Delorean St CurnuƩ e Drive
Bonnie Oaks Drive Citrona Drive Pine Trail
Robinhood Drive Taurus Court Egans Bluff  Road
Berkley Court  Nectarine St Pogy Place
Simmons Road

• District 2
Petunia Court  Big Oak Ave Service Road
E Lakeside Drive  Long Island Pl Suarez Bluff  Rd
Mobley Heights Rd  Avery Road Hendricks Ave
Pinegrove Place  Marian Road Big Pine Drive
Leo Drive  James Street  Green Heron Way
  
• District 3
Veterans Way  Callaway Dr St. Paul Blvd
Fiddlers Walk Lane Harts Road  Sea Hawk Pl
Sand Hickory Trail  

• District 4
Pine Street  Kolars Ferry Rd River Road 

• District 5
Brookwood Drive Debra Lane Honeysuckle Ln
Wind Chime Lane

Estimated Budget:

$ 3,900,00014



Pavement Management Plan Pavement Management Plan 
Projects FY 2025/2026Projects FY 2025/2026
BOCC District ALLBOCC District ALL

Project Photo

Current Status:

• Scheduled

Project Team Members:

Engineering Firm: N/A
Contractor: TBD
Construction Engineering Inspection: TBD
Project Manager: David Hearn, Road Department

MAINT6

Project Limits:

County wide 

Project Goals:

• Improve Roadway CondiƟ ons for Users.
• Increase useful life of the roadway.

Construction Activities:

• Mill and Overlay with Pavement Markings

Project Schedule (25/26):

• District 1
Sea Island Ct  Friendly Road

• District 2
Arrigo Boulevard Forest Parke Dr Ian Drive
Winterberry Avenue Sunny Parke Cr Karen Walk
Roxabogue Drive Marblehead Ct Schubert Road
Louise Court  Old Bluff  Rd Lina Road
Lewis Street  License Road 
LiƩ le Piney Island Ct

• District 3
Nassau Place  Old Stevens Ln Faye Road
Cherry Laurel Way Augustus Ave Santa BarbaraSt 
Heron Isles Pkwy Rnd S 

• District 5
Deerwood Drive Annie Laura Street
Landfi ll Road

Estimated Budget:

$ 3,900,000
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Pavement Management Plan Pavement Management Plan 
Projects FY 2026/2027Projects FY 2026/2027
BOCC District ALLBOCC District ALL

Project Photo

Current Status:

• Scheduled

Project Team Members:

Engineering Firm: N/A
Contractor: TBD
Construction Engineering Inspection: TBD
Project Manager: David Hearn, Road Department

MAINT6

Project Limits:

County wide 

Project Goals:

• Improve Roadway CondiƟ ons for Users.
• Increase useful life of the roadway.

Construction Activities:

• Mill and Overlay with Pavement Markings

Project Schedule (26/27):

• District 1
Breakers Drive  Fountain Drive Holly Drive
North RIdge Lane Park Square Pl 

• District 2
Lonnie Crews Road Fieldstone Dr ChrisƟ an Way
Eastport Drive  Gerbing Rd Spinghill Rd
Barbaras Place  Barsonage Ct Burney Road
Ivy Parke Place  Amaryllis Ct Wilder Boulevard
Clearwater Road Waterway Ct Cook Road

• District 3
Glen Street  Alison Court Worthington Dr
Emerald Lane  Elise Road GW Courson Rd

• District 4
Sheared Stokes Road  Holiday Drive  
CR 121 (3.5 mile segment) Brandy Branch Church Pl

• District 5
Nassau Oaks Drive Evelyn Street Sheffi  eld Road
Sunshine Drive  Irvin Road Tideview Lane
Wildwood Road  

Estimated Budget:

$ 3,900,000
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Pavement Management Plan Pavement Management Plan 
Projects FY 2027/2028Projects FY 2027/2028
BOCC District ALLBOCC District ALL

Project Photo

Current Status:

• Scheduled

Project Team Members:

Engineering Firm: N/A
Contractor: TBD
Construction Engineering Inspection: TBD
Project Manager: David Hearn, Road Department

MAINT6

Project Limits:

County wide 

Project Goals:

• Improve Roadway CondiƟ ons for Users.
• Increase useful life of the roadway.

Construction Activities:

• Mill and Overlay with Pavement Markings

Project Schedule (27/28):

• District 1
Amelia Road  Oak Ridge Pl Cashen Wood Dr
Eastwind Drive  Adams Road  

• District 2
Woodbridge Parkway Creek Parke Cr WainscoƩ  Ct
Amelia Concourse Burmeister Rd Noyak Court
Hither Hills Way  Crews Road Pintail Court
Hibiscus Parke Court 

• District 3
Pinewood Dr  St. John Court Megan Street  
Nicholas CuƟ nha Rd Baker Dr CiƟ zens Circle
Hickory Village Way Government Complex Service 

• District 4
Buckhead Trail  Motes Road 

• District 5
Brandies Avenue Duckwood Tr Seagull Drive
Quail Road

Estimated Budget:

$ 3,900,000
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Pavement Management Plan Pavement Management Plan 
Projects FY 2028/2029Projects FY 2028/2029
BOCC District ALLBOCC District ALL

Project Photo

Current Status:

• Scheduled

Project Team Members:

Engineering Firm: N/A
Contractor: TBD
Construction Engineering Inspection: TBD
Project Manager: David Hearn, Road Department

MAINT6

Project Limits:

County wide 

Project Goals:

• Improve Roadway CondiƟ ons for Users.
• Increase useful life of the roadway.

Construction Activities:

• Mill and Overlay with Pavement Markings

Project Schedule (28/29):

• District 1
Oak Bluff  Court  Jasmine Street Sea Winds Dr
Village Lane  Blue Heron Ln Elizabeth Road
Boles Circle  S. 14th Street

• District 2
Duck Lake Dr  Richard Dr Abaco Island Dr
Gregg Street  Lilac Drive Mary Avenue
Meadowwood Dr Pine Grove Rd Coconut Cove
Spring Blossom Court Periwinkle Pl Sunset Rd 
Cypress Trail

• District 3
Summer Breeze Dr Mill Pond Ln Hill Valley Ave
Avant Road   St Mark Dr 

• District 4
Deer Run Trail  Church Drive Rowe Cutoff  Rd 

• District 5
Ballpark Road  Colby Drive Pinebreeze Blvd
East Holly Trail  Hilltop Lane Wanda Way
Long Leaf Loop

Estimated Budget:

$ 3,900,000
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Pavement Management Plan Pavement Management Plan 
Projects FY 2029/2030Projects FY 2029/2030
BOCC District ALLBOCC District ALL

Project Photo

Current Status:

• Scheduled

Project Team Members:

Engineering Firm: N/A
Contractor: TBD
Construction Engineering Inspection: TBD
Project Manager: David Hearn, Road Department

MAINT6

Project Limits:

County wide 

Project Goals:

• Improve Roadway CondiƟ ons for Users.
• Increase useful life of the roadway.

Construction Activities:

• Mill and Overlay with Pavement Markings

Project Schedule (29/30):

• District 1
Cashen Drive Tidewater Street 

• District 2
Windfl ower Tr PlantaƟ on Oaks Ln Prarie Parke Pl
Duval Road Sawgrass Parke Pl Linda Hall Rd
Sunny Parke Dr Gentry Lane  Moriches Drive  
Grassy Parke Dr Dwight Dr 

• District 3
Evergreen Pl Springwood Ln  Courtney Isles Way
Cardinal Road Hance Park Wy  KnoƩ ed Oak Wy
Koen Lane Spring Meadow Ave Wilson Neck Rd
Creekside Dr Macaw Rd

• District 4
Alice Street OƟ s Road (CR 119) 

• District 5
Charwood Dr Cravey Road  CaƟ es Way
Vikki Road PlantaƟ on Road  Fox Squirrel Dr
Lee Drive

Estimated Budget:

$ 3,900,000
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Pavement Management Plan Pavement Management Plan 
Projects FY 2030/2031Projects FY 2030/2031
BOCC District ALLBOCC District ALL

Project Photo

Current Status:

• Scheduled

Project Team Members:

Engineering Firm: N/A
Contractor: TBD
Construction Engineering Inspection: TBD
Project Manager: David Hearn, Road Department

MAINT6
Project Limits:

County wide 

Project Goals:

• Improve Roadway CondiƟ ons for Users.
• Increase useful life of the roadway.

Construction Activities:

• Mill and Overlay with Pavement Markings

Project Schedule (30/31):

• District 1
Drury Road EbbƟ de Ct Egret Lane
Jamaican Ct Jekyll Ct  Laser Ct
Laura Leigh Ct Anchorage Pl Blue Heron Ct
Bob White Lane Bridal Road Caribbean Court
Cimberland Court

• District 2
Bellfl ower Way Crab Apple Ct Forrest Dr
Hammock Ct Hammock Dr Grand Parke Blvd
Lavender Lane Albermarie Ct Lil William Rd
Hildreth Lane Hirth Road Inlet Cove Court

• District 3
Alger Road Amanda Court Glen Laurel Ct
Graham Ct Kensington Ct Lana Rd
Linda Road Arnold Ridge Dr Bobby Moore Circle
Branch Creek Dr Carpenter Ridge Ct Cartesian Pointe Drive
Castle Ridge Drive Chimney Ridge Ct Claxton Road
Deleene Road Derrick Road 

• District 4
Fawnwood Ct Keen Cemetary Rd   

• District 5
Dogwood Court Fawn Ct  Flamingo Road
Freedom Drive Harley Court Hazel Jones Road
Heller Road Heron Road Jeannie Road
Camelot Lane By Pass Road Jones Cemetery Road
Bea Road  Arline Road Deerfi eld Country Club Rd
Ann Drive  Andora Drive Spring Lake Drive
Keme Road Artesian Blvd Lawrence Lane 
Jerra Road

Estimated Budget:

$ 3,900,000
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Pavement Management Plan Pavement Management Plan 
Projects FY 2031/2032Projects FY 2031/2032
BOCC District ALLBOCC District ALL

Project Photo

Current Status:

• Scheduled

Project Team Members:

Engineering Firm: N/A
Contractor: TBD
Construction Engineering Inspection: TBD
Project Manager: David Hearn, Road Department

MAINT6

Project Limits:

County wide 

Project Goals:

• Improve Roadway CondiƟ ons for Users.
• Increase useful life of the roadway.

Construction Activities:

• Mill and Overlay with Pavement Markings

Project Schedule (31/32):

• District 1
Sapelo Ct Sea Oats Ave South Pike Ln
Sycamore Ln Talbot Ct South Snapper Ln
Thrasher Ln Wax Wing Ln Windswept Oak Ln
Wren Dr Lumina Court Mallard Lane
Marlin Court McSwain Road Montego Bay
North Pike Ln Orca Court Ocean Reach Lane
Pelican Lan 

• District 2
Waters Ct Van Dyke Rd Shelter Island Dr
Woodlawn Dr Meadowoak Ct Meadowridge Ct
Montauk Dr Pine Road PlantaƟ on Oaks Dr
Remsenburg Dr Ridgewood Cir PlantaƟ on Oaks Ter
Sag Harbor Ct 

• District 3
Sara Road Stephen Road St James Ct
Timber Ridge Twin Oaks Ln Wesley Road
Dick King Rd St. Andrew Ct Robert E Williams Rd
Red Holly Pl Pineview Dr  Park Place
Pamela Rd Monterey St North Shore Dr
McKendree Dr Maple Leaf Pl Long Pond Loop

• District 4
Trophy Trail White Tail Ct SeƩ lers Ridge Dr
Ford Road Meridian Tr Sunowa Springs Tr 

• District 5
Trooper Court Zamora Lane Yellow Jacket Dr
Deer Run Rd Woodland Ln Point South Drive
Pelican Road Nancy Road Marvin St
Marsh Road LiƩ le Brook Dr

Estimated Budget:

$ 3,900,000
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Pavement Management Plan Pavement Management Plan 
Projects FY 2032/2033Projects FY 2032/2033
BOCC District ALLBOCC District ALL

Project Photo

Current Status:

• Scheduled

Project Team Members:

Engineering Firm: N/A
Contractor: TBD
Construction Engineering Inspection: TBD
Project Manager: David Hearn, Road Department

MAINT6

Project Limits:

County wide 

Project Goals:

• Improve Roadway CondiƟ ons for Users.
• Increase useful life of the roadway.

Construction Activities:

• Mill and Overlay with Pavement Markings

Project Schedule (32/33):

• District 1
Mourning Dove Lane  Russell Rd

• District 2
North Hampton Club Way Harbormaster Court
Old Nassauville Road  Grove Park Circle
Woodstork Lane  Julia Street 
Meadwobrook Lane  BosƟ ck Wood Drive 

• District 3
Yulee Hills Road   Angie Road
Sweetbriar Lane  David Road

• District 4
Murhee Road 

• District 5
Edward Lane   Musslewhite Road
PickeƩ  Street   River Road (St. George)

Estimated Budget:

$ 3,900,000
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Pavement Management Plan Pavement Management Plan 
Projects FY 2033/2034Projects FY 2033/2034
BOCC District ALLBOCC District ALL

Project Photo

Current Status:

• Scheduled

Project Team Members:

Engineering Firm: N/A
Contractor: TBD
Construction Engineering Inspection: TBD
Project Manager: David Hearn, Road Department

MAINT6

Project Limits:

County wide 

Project Goals:

• Improve Roadway CondiƟ ons for Users.
• Increase useful life of the roadway.

Construction Activities:

• Mill and Overlay with Pavement Markings

Project Schedule (33/34):

• District 2
Marsh Lakes Drive Napeague Dr Long Beach Drive
Brady Point Rd  Goffi  nsville Rd Flora Parke Blvd
Piedmont Drive

• District 3
William Burgess Blvd Coastline Dr Lents Road
Piney Island Drive Miner Road Palm Bluff  Dr 

• District 4
Hodges Road  CR 121 (1.69 mile sgement)

• District 5
Lawhon Road  Pineridge Rd StraƩ on Road
Semper Fi Drive  Dyal Road Cobbelstone Dr

Estimated Budget:

$ 3,900,000
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Pavement Management Plan Pavement Management Plan 
Projects FY 2034/2035Projects FY 2034/2035
BOCC District ALLBOCC District ALL

Project Photo

Current Status:

• Scheduled

Project Team Members:

Engineering Firm: N/A
Contractor: TBD
Construction Engineering Inspection: TBD
Project Manager: David Hearn, Road Department

MAINT6

Project Limits:

County wide 

Project Goals:

• Improve Roadway CondiƟ ons for Users.
• Increase useful life of the roadway.

Construction Activities:

• Mill and Overlay with Pavement Markings

Project Schedule (34/35):

• District 1
Lime Street  

• District 3
Haven Rd 

• District 4
CR 121 (16.31 mile segment) 

• District 5
Middle Road  Sandy Ford Rd
Armstrong Road

Estimated Budget:

$ 3,900,000
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Pavement Management Plan Pavement Management Plan 
Projects FY 2035/2036Projects FY 2035/2036
BOCC District ALLBOCC District ALL

Project Photo

Current Status:

• Scheduled

Project Team Members:

Engineering Firm: N/A
Contractor: TBD
Construction Engineering Inspection: TBD
Project Manager: David Hearn, Road Department

MAINT6

Project Limits:

County wide 

Project Goals:

• Improve Roadway CondiƟ ons for Users.
• Increase useful life of the roadway.

Construction Activities:

• Mill and Overlay with Pavement Markings

Project Schedule (35/36):

• District 1
S. 15th Street 

• District 2
Shinnecock Hills Drive 

• District 3
Heron Isles Parkway North Harts Rd Nicko Lane 

• District 4
Lessie Road  Middle Road 

• District 5
Timbercreek Blvd Cub Court Middle Road
Dornbush Road  Bear Run Rd Lessie Road

Estimated Budget:

$ 3,900,000
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Pavement Management Plan Pavement Management Plan 
Projects FY 2036/2037Projects FY 2036/2037
BOCC District ALLBOCC District ALL

Project Photo

Current Status:

• Scheduled

Project Team Members:

Engineering Firm: N/A
Contractor: TBD
Construction Engineering Inspection: TBD
Project Manager: David Hearn, Road Department

MAINT6

Project Limits:

County wide 

Project Goals:

• Improve Roadway CondiƟ ons for Users.
• Increase useful life of the roadway.

Construction Activities:

• Mill and Overlay with Pavement Markings

Project Schedule (36/37):

• District 1
Palm Drive  Islesworth Dr S. 18th Street

• District 2
Hampton Bays Dr Pond Parke Pl ScoƩ  Road
Willow Parke Cir Ferne Parke Way 

• District 3
Kirkland Road  Crane Dr Willow Oak Ln
Goodbread Road 

• District 4
Pine Wind Ln  Kara Dr  Staff ord Rd
Pineridge Road 

• District 5
Old Baldwin Road Colson Road Turnberry Court
Johnson Road  Jonas Dr Underwood Ct
Griffi  n Road

Estimated Budget:

$ 3,900,000

26



Pavement Management Plan Pavement Management Plan 
Projects FY 2037/2038Projects FY 2037/2038
BOCC District ALLBOCC District ALL

Project Photo

Current Status:

• Scheduled

Project Team Members:

Engineering Firm: N/A
Contractor: TBD
Construction Engineering Inspection: TBD
Project Manager: David Hearn, Road Department

MAINT6

Project Limits:

County wide 

Project Goals:

• Improve Roadway CondiƟ ons for Users.
• Increase useful life of the roadway.

Construction Activities:

• Mill and Overlay with Pavement Markings

Project Schedule (37/38):

• District 1
Calais Lane  S. 10th Street Le Sabre Pl
Rayon Road

• District 2
AmaganseƩ  Dr  College Pkwy Daisy Ln
Glyn Woods Ct  Sagaponack Dr Mimosa Parke Pl
Buccaneer Tr

• District 3
Phillips Road  Barnwell Cir Dowling Dr
Gravel Creek Dr  Ashley Ave River Marsh Ter
Chester River Rd Alene Road

• District 4
Old Dixie Highway (CR 115) (2.76 mile segement) 

• District 5
Marlee Rd  Vontz Cir Church Road
White Road

Estimated Budget:

$ 3,900,000
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Pavement Management Plan Pavement Management Plan 
Projects FY 2038/2039Projects FY 2038/2039
BOCC District ALLBOCC District ALL

Project Photo

Current Status:

• Scheduled

Project Team Members:

Engineering Firm: N/A
Contractor: TBD
Construction Engineering Inspection: TBD
Project Manager: David Hearn, Road Department

MAINT6

Project Limits:

County wide 

Project Goals:

• Improve Roadway CondiƟ ons for Users.
• Increase useful life of the roadway.

Construction Activities:

• Mill and Overlay with Pavement Markings

Project Schedule (38/39):

• District 1
S. 6th Street  N. 14th Street Oak Drive
Woodrow Drive

• District 2
Amelia Island Pkwy Kenneth Ct Holly Point Road
Spanish Oaks Cir Zion Ct  Alligator Creek Rd
QuaƩ lefi eld Lane Owens Rd Blackrock Road 

• District 3
Fiddler Drive  Piney Island Ct Green Pine Rd 
Haddock Road  Blackrock Road

• District 4
Old Dixie Hwy (CR 115) Lake Hampton Crawford Road

• District 5
Wordlaw Circle  Snyder Rd Crawford Rd
Edwards Road  Sherwood Rd Johnson Lake Rd

Estimated Budget:

$ 3,900,000
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Pavement Management Plan Pavement Management Plan 
Projects FY 2039/2040Projects FY 2039/2040
BOCC District ALLBOCC District ALL

Project Photo

Current Status:

• Scheduled

Project Team Members:

Engineering Firm: N/A
Contractor: TBD
Construction Engineering Inspection: TBD
Project Manager: David Hearn, Road Department

MAINT6

Project Limits:

County wide 

Project Goals:

• Improve Roadway CondiƟ ons for Users.
• Increase useful life of the roadway.

Construction Activities:

• Mill and Overlay with Pavement Markings

Project Schedule (39/40):

• District 1
Noƫ  ngham Dr

• District 2
Mt. Zion Loop  Autumn Tr Juniper Parke Dr
Windward Place  

• District 3
Brooke St  Theresa Rd Airplane Ln
Calhoun Rd  Blackmon Rd St. Peter Blvd
Radio Avenue  Felmor Road Rose Marie Rd
Harry Green Rd  Tinya Rd 

• District 4
Andrews Rd  Geiger Rd Thomas Creek Rd
Horseshoe Cir  Old Pineridge Rd 

• District 5
Pinewood Court Lee Stoner Rd Roberts Road
Thomas Creek Road

Estimated Budget:

$ 3,900,000
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Pavement Management Plan Pavement Management Plan 
Projects FY 2040/2041Projects FY 2040/2041
BOCC District ALLBOCC District ALL

Project Photo

Current Status:

• Scheduled

Project Team Members:

Engineering Firm: N/A
Contractor: TBD
Construction Engineering Inspection: TBD
Project Manager: David Hearn, Road Department

MAINT6

Project Limits:

County wide 

Project Goals:

• Improve Roadway CondiƟ ons for Users.
• Increase useful life of the roadway.

Construction Activities:

• Mill and Overlay with Pavement Markings

Project Schedule (40/41):

• District 1
Island Walk Way

• District 2
Goldenroad Parke Ct Clements Road Riverwood Dr
Meadowfi eld Bluff  Rd Bailey Road Marsh Lakes Ct
Rainbow Acres Rd Marsh View Way 

• District 3
Sail Wind Way  Limpkin Lane Madeline Rd 
Peeples Road  Pages Dairy Rd 

• District 4
Bay Road  Old Wire Pl Countryside Acres
Conner Nelson Rd  

• District 5
Janice Drive  Bismark Rd Lisa Drive 
Hive Lane

Estimated Budget:

$ 3,900,000
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Pavement Management Plan Pavement Management Plan 
Projects FY 2041/2042Projects FY 2041/2042
BOCC District ALLBOCC District ALL

Project Photo

Current Status:

• Scheduled

Project Team Members:

Engineering Firm: N/A
Contractor: TBD
Construction Engineering Inspection: TBD
Project Manager: David Hearn, Road Department

MAINT6

Project Limits:

County wide 

Project Goals:

• Improve Roadway CondiƟ ons for Users.
• Increase useful life of the roadway.

Construction Activities:

• Mill and Overlay with Pavement Markings

Project Schedule (40/41):

• District 2
Tyson Road 

• District 3
CR 108 

• District 4
Pine Oak Hammock Ln Tustenuggee Ct CR 108 

• District 5
CR 108

Estimated Budget:

$ 3,900,000
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Pavement Management Plan Pavement Management Plan 
Projects FY 2042/2043Projects FY 2042/2043
BOCC District ALLBOCC District ALL

Project Photo

Current Status:

• Scheduled

Project Team Members:

Engineering Firm: N/A
Contractor: TBD
Construction Engineering Inspection: TBD
Project Manager: David Hearn, Road Department

MAINT6

Project Limits:

County wide 

Project Goals:

• Improve Roadway CondiƟ ons for Users.
• Increase useful life of the roadway.

Construction Activities:

• Mill and Overlay with Pavement Markings

Project Schedule (40/41):

• District 3
CR 108 

• District 4
CR 108  CR 121 (17 mile segment)

• District 5
CR 108

Estimated Budget:

$ 3,900,000
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